

March 07, 2023

REGION MEMORANDUM NEAP -2023-023

SUSPENSION OF LEARNING RESOURCE PACKAGE (LRPs) FINALIZATION FOR RECOGNITION BY THE NEAP-QAD

To: Schools Division Superintendents All Other Personnel Concerned

1. This has reference to DepEd Order No. 012, s. 2023 re: Moratorium on the Implementation of DepEd Order No. 001, s. 2020 on the Guidelines for NEAP Recognition of Professional Development Programs and Courses for Teachers and School Leaders.

2. All involved participants in the Finalization of Learning Resource Packages (LRPs) as per Region Memorandum NEAP 2023-019 dated March 3, 2023, are hereby informed that the activity is suspended until the moratorium will be lifted.

3. For any other concerns and queries, contact Henry Fritz H. Diaz, SEPS – HRD-NEAP through <u>henryfritz.diaz@deped.gov.ph</u>.

4. For immediate dissemination.

Enclosure: None Reference: DepEd Order No. 012, s. 2023, DepEd Order No. 001, s. 2020 Allotment: None To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

WORKSHOP

HFHD/HRDD-NEAP/RM/ SUSPENSION OF LEARNING RESOURCE PACKAGE (LRPs) FINALIZATION FOR RECOGNITION BY THE NATIONAL EDUCATORS' ACADEMY OF THE PHILIPPINES (NEAP-QAD) /023/March 07, 2023



